THE DATASHEET OF
STCL132KRDEAW89
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
April 2008   Rev 5 1/20
1
STCL132K
32,768 Hz silicon oscillator
Features

 17/20
9 Part numbering
Table 6. Ordering information scheme
STCL 1 32K R D E A W8 9
Device type
STCL = Silicon oscillator
Product family
1 = Single frequency, fixed
Frequency
32K = 32.768 kHz
Operating voltage
R = 1.65 to 1.95 V
W = 2.7 to 3.6 V(1)
Accuracy
D = ±1.2%
Chip enable(2)
E = Single chip enable, active high, pull-down
Disable mode(2)
A = Immediate disable, output low during disable, output low during startup
Package(3)
W8 = SOT323-5 (SC70-5)
Temperature range
9 = –30 to +85 °C
1. Contact local ST sales office for availability of the 3 V VCC range ("W") version.
2. Contact local ST sales office for availability of other product options (chip enable active high or low, with or without internal
pull-up or pull-down, possibility of various disable modes, startup procedures, output low or in high-impedance when
disabled, etc.).
3. The shipping method is tape and reel only in ECOPACK® packages.
Obso
lete Product(
s)
- O
bso
lete Product(
s)
Obso
lete Product(
s)
- O
bso
lete Product(
s)
Package marking STCL132K
18/20
10 Package marking
Table 7. Package marking
Part number VCC range Topside marking(1)
1. x = letter assigned to indicate assembly work week (i.e., A = WW01 and WW02, B = WW03 and WW04,
C = WW05 and WW06..., Z = WW51, WW52, and WW53).
STCL 1 32K R D E A W8 9 1.65 to 1.95 V 32Ax
STCL 1 32K W D E A W8 9 2.7 to 3.6 V 32Dx
Obso
lete Product(
s)
- O
bso
lete Product(
s)
Obso
lete Product(
s)
- O
bso
lete Product(
s)
STCL132K Revision history
 19/20
11 Revision history
Table 8. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes